

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 6867/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2011 in LAA No.819/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHABIR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.
 Mr. Om Prakash Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Y.S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 5480-5486 of 2013.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER